Shenzhen Orient Components Co ., Ltd OR-3H5
Copyright© 2019 Orient .All rights Reserved V31
ORIENT
Photo coupler
Product Data Sheet
Part Number: OR-3H5
Customer:
Date:

7. Naming Rule
1. ORIENT
2. ‘3H5’ denotes device type code.
3. Year Code： '9' means'2019'and so on.
4. Week Code： 01 represents the first week, 02 represents the second week, and so on.
5. Day Code： ‘A to F’ means ‘Monday to Sunday’.
6. Anode.
* Halogen Free Mark can be selected.
* VDE Mark can be selected.
Shenzhen Orient Components Co ., Ltd OR-3H5
Copyright© 2019 Orient .All rights Reserved V36
8. Outer Dimension
9. Recommended Foot Print Patterns (Mount Pad)
(unit：mm)
Shenzhen Orient Components Co ., Ltd OR-3H5
Copyright© 2019 Orient .All rights Reserved V37
10. Taping Dimensions
（1）OR-3H5-TP
（2）OR-3H5-TP1
type Symbol Dimensions: mm (in.)
bandwidth W 12±0.3 (0.47)
pitch P0 4±0.1 (0.15)
pitch
F 5.5±0.1 (0.217)
P2 2±0.1 (0.079)
interval P1 8±0.1 (0.315)
Encapsulation type TP/TP1
Quantity (pieces) 3000
Shenzhen Orient Components Co ., Ltd OR-3H5
Copyright© 2019 Orient .All rights Reserved V38
11. Package Dimension
(1) package dimension
(2)Packing Label Sample
1. MTL NO:Contents with "Order Information" in the specification.
2. LOT NO:The production cycle of the product.
3. BATCH:The CTR RANK of the product.
4. Quantity:Product packaging quantity.
5. Product Data: The data when product be made.
Shenzhen Orient Components Co ., Ltd OR-3H5
Copyright© 2019 Orient .All rights Reserved V39
12.Reliability Test
Shenzhen Orient Components Co ., Ltd OR-3H5
Copyright© 2019 Orient .All rights Reserved V310
13. Temperature Profile Of Soldering
（1）IR Reflow soldering (JEDEC-STD-020C compliant)
Note: one solder backflow is recommendedunder the conditions described below in the temperature and time
profile. Do not weld more than three times.
Profile item Conditions
Preheat
- TemperatureMin (T Smin )
- TemperatureMax (T Smax )
- Time (min to max) (ts)
150˚C
200˚C
90±30 sec
Soldering zone
- Temperature (TL )
- Time (t L )
217˚C
60 sec
Peak Temperature 260˚C
Peak Temperature time 20 sec